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Wiring diagram
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Rakelarm Teil 1/
squeegee arm part 1

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8
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POT-E Rev. 2.2

Art: 05-3-3-5001-1

FR/BA MV1/MV2 DRYER
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Rakelarm Teil 2/
squeegee arm part 2

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8
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Switchplatine/
switch PCB

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8
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A4
Switch SYSTEM
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SYSTEM-Platine/
system PCB

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8

brown
white

yellow

A5 / lift down
connection PCB
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Anschlussplatine/
connection PCB

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8

A J7 14
system PCB
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drive PCB
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Antriebsplatine/
drive PCB

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8
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Not -Aus Relais/
safety device

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8
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Touch

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8
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Klemmenblock/
terminal block

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8

Sicherung
fuse
T4A

10A

+ -

2

21 22 23

Betrieb / Operation

Ue / Vin o.K.

Uc / Vcap. >

+   Ue / Vin

-   Ue / Vin

Ue / Vin o.K.

C / cap.

C / cap.

+   Ua / Vout.

-   Ua / Vout.

C-TEC

-   Ua / Vout.

3



U
V W

M

KEB F5

A10 Frequenzumrichter/
frequency converter

Antriebsmotor/
drive motor

L1 ++ -- PB U V W T1 T2

KEB
COMBIVERT

braking resistor

T

A J13
Switch

A10J1

A10 2J

X2
Klemmblock/
terminal block

A10 3J

321

5

7

1

8

10

11

14

15

16

22

20

24

25

26

27

28

29

9

white
violet

yellow
grey

black

brown

blue

pink

red

green

white

brown

3

drive PCB
A6J2

L2 L3

L N PE

Seite/page 12

Frequenzumrichter/
frequency converter

Wiring diagram
E-Type

Rev 2.8
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